  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
December, 2004 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
NB100LVEP56/D
NB100LVEP56
2.5V / 3.3V / 5V�ECL Dual
Differential 2:1 Multiplexer
The NB100LVEP56 is a dual, fully differential 2:1 multiplexer. The

VTT
VTT = VCC − 2.0 V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping�
NB100LVEP56DT* TSSOP−20
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
NB100LVEP56DTR2* TSSOP−20
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
NB100LVEP56MN QFN−24 92 Units / Rail
NB100LVEP56MNG QFN−24
(Pb−Free)
92 Units / Rail
NB100LVEP56MNR2 QFN−24 3000 Tape & Reel
NB100LVEP56MNR2G QFN−24
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
*These devices are manufactured with a Pb−Free external lead finish only.
�For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging